

PREMIER SUBARU BRANFORD AND PREMIER SUBARU MIDDLEBURY CT DONATES \$165K TO CAMP RISING SUN - 7 YR TOTAL MORE THAN \$550K

Premier Subaru and Premier Subaru Middlebury donate \$165,000 to Camp Rising Sun, a camp for kids with cancer, during 2022-2023 Subaru Share the Love Campaign.

BRANFORD, CT, UNITED STATES, April 21, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Robert | Alvine, President of Premier Subaru, presented Shawn Heffernan, CEO of Camp Rising Sun, with a checks totaling \$165,000 at the dealership's facilities in Middlebury and Branford, CT. This donation, the largest yet by the company, represented the proceeds from the annual "Share the Love" event, in which anyone who purchased or leased a new Subaru could chose a \$250 donation to one of four national charities - ASPCA, Make-A-Wish Foundation, Meals on Wheels Association of America, the National Park Foundation - or a fifth local charity for their customers to support. Premier Subaru selected Camp Rising



Premier Subaru of Branford Logo



Premier Subaru Branford Check Presentation - Donates \$100K to Camp Rising Sun

Sun as their "hometown charity" for the 2022-2023 Share the Love Campaign for the seventh year in a row.

Premier Subaru and Premier Subaru Middlebury are proud to have provided a 100% matched dollars from Subaru of America directly to provide additional impact to Camp Rising Sun. This included a portion of every service repair order completed during the campaign as well.

"Our customers have the choice of five different amazing charities, and, nearly every single one chose Camp Rising Sun" said Mr. Alvine. "We are honored to continue to be a partner in supporting such a deserving organization."

Camp Rising Sun was designed to provide a safe, nurturing environment to children ages 5 through 17 who have been diagnosed with cancer. Camp Week takes places at Camp Jewell YMCA in Colebrook, CT. Camp Rising Sun has been around since 1983 and has grown to well over 100



Premier Subaru Middlebury Check Presentation - Donates \$65K to Camp Rising Sun

campers each year. The dollars provided by Premier Subaru, under the most recent Share the Love Program, will support more than 150 campers this year.

Over the last 15 years, through the Share the Love Event, Subaru of America and its participating retailers have donated more than \$256 million to charity, with customers choosing between four national charities and over 1,440 hometown charities.

Premier Subaru has donated more than \$550,000 to Camp Rising Sun in the last 7 years – and supported more than 350 campers.

Premier Subaru is located at 155 North Main Street, Branford, CT 06405. Premier Subaru Middlebury is located at 1660 Straits Turnpike, Middlebury, CT.

Premier Subaru is a Subaru Love Promise Gold Retailer for more than 13 years running, plus have been A+ rated with the Better Business Bureau since 2001. Premier Subaru Middlebury is a continual award winning Love Promise Community Award Winner and also an A+ rated dealership with the Better Business Bureau. Both Premier Subaru and Premier Subaru Middlebury have also been involved in a number of philanthropic organizations including the Connecticut Cancer Foundation, Meals on Wheels, the Harold Leever Regional Cancer Center, Toys for Tots, The Dan Cosgrove Animal Shelter, the Branford Compassion Club, The Branford Jazz on the Green Series and many more. For more information on Premier Subaru, visit www.premiersubaru.com. Information on Premier Subaru Middlebury can be found at www.premiersubarumiddlebury.com.

About Premier Subaru Branford and Middlebury:
Premier Subaru and Premier Subaru Middlebury are an authorized retailer for <u>Subaru cars and</u>

<u>SUV's</u>. The company is a part of the award winning Premier Auto Group which also includes Premier Kia Branford, Premier Subaru Middlebury and Premier Premium Preowned Vehicles. All of the Premier dealerships are approved by the AAA for Automotive Service.

Robert J. Alvine Premier Subaru, LLC +1 203-643-1201 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/629349741

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.